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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 29th 15:10 Lingfield [Oh Purple 14.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 88.06
Reign
Each Way 29th 14:45 Kelso Ebony Jewel 15.00 1.00 Loss F -1.00 90.06
Each Way 29th 16:20 Lingfield |JAmanto 12.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 91.06
Each Way 29th 16:55 Lingfield |Rydan 30.00 1.00 Win 3 2.40 93.06
Each Way 29th 15:35 Fortified Bay 12.50 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 90.66
Doncaster
Each Way 29th 14:40 Newbury |Antunes 16.50 1.00 Race - 0.00 92.66
Cancelled
Each Way 29th 14:05 Newbury |Virgilio 20.00 1.00 Race - 0.00 92.66
Cancelled
Single 28th 18:45 Speed 5.90 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 92.66
Newcastle Merchant
Each Way 28th 15:50 Newbury [Full Back 11.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 93.66
Each Way 28th 16:55 Newbury |Flaminger 16.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 94.66
Each Way 28th 14:20 Lingfield |Critical 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 95.66
Thinking
Each Way 27th 18:00 Winter 16.00 1.00 Win 4 0.95 96.66
Chelmsford Snowdrop
City
Each Way 27th 16:45 Lion Hearted 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 95.71
Newcastle
Each Way 27th 19:00 With Caution 25.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 96.71
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 27th 16:00 Ludlow [Win My Wings 16.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 97.71
Each Way 26th 19:00 Kempton |Fortune And 15.00 1.00 Win 2 0.90 98.71
Glory
Single 26th 14:35 Twpsyn 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 97.81
Southwell
Each Way 26th 18:30 Kempton |Pledge Of 9.00 1.00 Win 2 0.30 98.81
Peace
Each Way 26th 13:25 Market |Rikoboy 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 98.51
Rasen
Each Way 26th 20:30 Kempton |Sonnet Rose 17.00 1.00 Win 1 9.60 99.51
Each Way 26th 19:00 Kempton |Sherpa Trail 9.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 89.91
Single 25th 15:00 Lingfield [Noble Peace 5.40 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 90.91
Each Way 25th 16:45 Catterick |Bulls Head 26.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 91.91
Single 25th 16:45 Catterick [Mamoo 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 92.91
Each Way 25th 16:30 Lingfield |Trigger Happy 15.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 85.91
Single 25th 16:30 Lingfield |Bythebay 2.30 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 86.91
Each Way 24th 17:30 Aces N Kings 34.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 88.91
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 24th 19:30 Mr Shady 11.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 89.91
Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 24th 18:00 Knock Knock 18.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 90.91
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 24th 20:00 Fair Power 13.00 2.00 Win 4 1.40 91.91
Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 24th 20:00 Cheeky Rascal 17.00 2.00 Win 2 2.20 90.51
Wolverhampto
n
Single 23rd 16:20 Fontwell |Et Apres Thou 4.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 88.31
Each Way 23rd 15:10 Naas Fighter Allen 38.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 90.31
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 23rd 16:20 Fontwell |Chloe\'s Court 11.00 1.00 Win 3 0.50 91.31
Each Way 23rd 14:20 Fontwell |Away For 17.00 1.00 Win 3 1.10 90.81
Slates
Each Way 23rd 14:20 Fontwell |Alf \'n\' Dor 21.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 89.71
Each Way 23rd 16:30 Nefyn Bay 51.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 91.71
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 23rd 16:30 Highway 7.40 2.00 Win 3 0.28 92.71
\Wolverhampto |Companion
n
Each Way 22nd 18:00 Lily Like 17.00 1.00 Win 2 1.10 92.43
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 22nd 16:10 Kempton |Aintree My 23.00 1.00 Win 2 1.27 91.33
Dream
Each Way 22nd 14:52 Allez Kal 20.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 90.06
Fairyhouse
Each Way 22nd 15:35 Kempton |Talkischeap 26.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 91.06
Each Way 22nd 13:30 Lingfield |Scofflaw 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 92.06
Each Way 21st 15:20 Exeter |Just So Cool 23.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 93.06
Each Way 21st 17:45 Beatbybeatbyb 13.00 2.00 Win 1 14.40 95.06
\Wolverhampto [eat
n
Each Way 21st 17:00 Lingfield |Twice As Likely 10.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 80.66
Each Way 21st 16:30 Lingfield |Fareeq 15.00 1.00 Win 3 0.85 81.66
Each Way 20th 20:30 Mime Dance 34.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 80.81
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 20th 14:20 Elhafei 8.40 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 81.81
Southwell
Each Way 20th 20:30 Crazy Spin 12.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 83.81
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 20th 16:50 Mr Carbonator 7.80 1.00 Win 2 0.13 85.81
Southwell
Each Way 20th 16:03 Sutter\'s Mill 15.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 85.68
Sedgefield
Each Way 20th 14:03 Gatacre Street 14.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 87.68
Sedgefield
Each Way 19th 20:30 Kempton [Waitaki 7.60 2.00 Race - 0.00 88.68
Cancelled
Each Way 19th 17:02 Eternal 41.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 88.68
Doncaster Romantic
Each Way 19th 17:02 Slap Dash 17.50 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 89.68
Doncaster Harry
Each Way 19th 16:40 Ludlow |All Is Good 13.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 90.68
Each Way 19th 16:15 Masham Star 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 91.68
Newcastle
Each Way 18th 19:30 Medici Moon 9.00 1.00 Win 3 0.30 92.68
Southwell
Each Way 18th 17:05 Onward Route 6.60 1.00 Win 2 0.06 92.38
Musselburgh
Each Way 18th 16:35 King Golan 13.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 92.32
Musselburgh
Each Way 17th 18:00 Kempton |Recuerdame 26.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 93.32
Each Way 17th 14:35 Lingfield |Dawn Treader 9.80 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 94.32
Each Way 17th 13:30 Lingfield |Miniature 34.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 95.32
Daffodil
Single 17th 13:30 Lingfield |River Dart 5.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 96.32
Single 17th 16:45 Lingfield |Yukon Mission 6.20 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 97.32
Each Way 16th 14:20 Navan |Pat\'s Pick 18.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 98.32
Each Way 16th 16:30 Kempton|The 18.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 99.32
Lamplighter
Each Way 16th 16:30 Kempton |Treacherous 14.00 3.00 Win 1 23.40 101.32
Each Way 16th 14:50 Kempton |Vampish 25.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 77.92
Each Way 16th 14:50 Kempton |Sing Out Loud 11.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 79.92
Each Way 15th 15:45 Lingfield |Smile A Mile 13.00 2.00 Win 2 1.60 82.92
Each Way 15th 16:10 Ascot Be My Sea 29.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 81.32




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 15th 16:10 Ascot  |Coillte Eile 30.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 82.32
Each Way 15th 13:25 Lingfield |The Warrior 23.00 2.00 Win 1 26.40 84.32
Each Way 15th 16:04 Gowran |Alfie\'s Choice 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 57.92
Park
Each Way 15th 14:25 Ascot Ballyoptic 10.50 2.00 Win 1 11.40 58.92
Each Way 15th 15:00 Ascot Malaya 15.50 2.00 Win 2 1.90 47.52
Each Way 15th 15:15 Haydock |Lord Du Mesnil 7.60 2.00 Win 2 0.32 45.62
Single 14th 18:45 Zapper Cass 8.40 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 45.3
Southwell
Each Way 14th 20:15 Billyoakes 29.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 48.3
Southwell
Single 14th 15:10 Lingfield |Amber Island 7.60 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 50.3
Each Way 14th 14:00 Lingfield |Rockstar Max 34.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 52.3
Each Way 14th 13:20 Sandown|Show On The 50.00 1.00 Race - 0.00 53.3
Road Cancelled
Each Way 14th 13:40 By Rail 12.00 1.00 Win 2 0.60 53.3
Fakenham
Each Way 14th 16:40 Lingfield |Alvaro 11.00 3.00 Win 1 18.00 52.7
Each Way 13th 16:00 Leicester|Leverock Lass 26.00 1.00 Win 3 2.00 34.7
Each Way 13th 14:00 Leicester|This Breac 29.00 3.00 Win 1 50.40 32.7
Each Way 13th 20:30 Fair Power 8.40 3.00 Win 2 1.28 -17.7
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 13th 16:30 Leicester|Magna Sam 17.50 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 -18.98
Each Way 13th 14:00 Leicester|Torrent Des 26.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -16.98
Mottes
Each Way 12th 20:30 Kempton [Confrerie 20.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -14.98
Each Way 12th 20:00 Kempton [The 12.00 3.00 Win 3 1.80 -13.98
Establishment
Each Way 12th 19:30 Kempton |Superyacht 15.00 3.00 Loss 11 -3.00 -15.78
Each Way 12th 19:00 Kempton |Delicate Kiss 9.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -12.78
Each Way 12th 18:00 Kempton |Waitaki 8.60 3.00 Win 1 13.68 -9.78
Each Way 11th 16:15 Adams Park 23.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 -23.46
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 11th 19:50 Kentuckyconne 27.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -19.46
Newcastle ction
Each Way 11th 16:00 Roaring Bull 1.01 2.00 Race - 0.00 -17.46
Punchestown Cancelled
Each Way 11th 14:40 Double 9.20 4.00 Win 2 1.99 -17.46
Chelmsford Reflection
City
Each Way 11th 13:35 Alba Del Sole 17.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -19.45
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 10th 19:10 Turquoise 14.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -16.45
\Wolverhampto [Friendly
n
Each Way 10th 18:40 Caledonia 16.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -15.45
Wolverhampto [Laird
n
Each Way 10th 17:05 Lili Wen Fach 34.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -14.45
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 8th 18:00 Lucky Lodge 17.50 2.00 Win 2 2.30 -13.45
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 8th 16:45 Newbury |Grand Lord 38.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -15.75
Each Way 8th 13:50 Newbury |Thunderstruck 16.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -12.75
Each Way 8th 15:35 Newbury |Mill Green 40.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 -10.75
Each Way 8th 15:35 Newbury |Gumball 50.00 3.00 Loss 12 -3.00 -8.75
Each Way 8th 17:00 Limerick Lord 16.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -5.75
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 8th 20:30 Tan Arabiq 17.50 5.00 Win 3 5.75 -3.75
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 7th 14:55 Kempton |Vital Sign 51.00 1.00 Loss 14 -1.00 -9.5




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 7th 14:00 Bungle Billy 41.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -8.5
Southwell
Each Way 7th 16:35 Martin King 55.00 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -6.5
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 7th 18:15 Solar Park 33.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -6.5
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 7th 14:35 A Knight\'s 15.50 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -5.5
Southwell Tale
Each Way 7th 16:00 Kempton|Coral Lad 33.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -5.5
Each Way 7th 13:20 Kempton |Notre Ami 17.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -4.5
Each Way 6th 15:15 Fancy Flyer 21.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -2.5
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 6th 16:04 Shine Baby 24.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -1.5
Doncaster Shine
Each Way 6th 14:55 Brillare 10.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 0.5
Doncaster Momento
Each Way 6th 14:40 Commander 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 25
Chelmsford Han
City
Each Way 6th 14:40 Gamgoom 23.00 3.00 Win 1 39.60 7.5
Chelmsford
City
Single 5th 15:45 Ludlow |Tronada 8.80 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -32.1
Single 5th 18:40 Red Gunner 9.80 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -31.1
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 5th 17:05 Adams Park 29.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -31.1
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 5th 16:00 Aquarius 9.80 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -30.1
Southwell
Single 5th 14:45 Ludlow |Oriental Cross 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -28.1
Single 4th 19:00 Kempton |Kamra 7.20 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 -27.1
Single 4th 19:30 Kempton |Allegiant 8.20 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 -25.1
Single 4th 18:00 Kempton |Affable 8.80 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -21.1
Each Way 4th 16:20 Market |Northern 34.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -18.1
Rasen Bound
Single 4th 16:20 Market |Ballyhome 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 -17.1
Rasen
Single 4th 15:00 Frankie Ballou 10.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -26.1
Sedgefield
Each Way 4th 13:55 \Whispering 23.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -25.1
Sedgefield Waters
Each Way 3rd 20:30 Best Haaf 29.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -22.1
Wolverhampto
n
Single 3rd 20:30 Molliana 8.40 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -19.1
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 3rd 18:30 Feel Good 17.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -18.1
\Wolverhampto [Factor
n
Each Way 3rd 17:00 Lyrical Ballad 10.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -15.1
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 3rd 17:00 Major Crispies 29.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -13.1
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 3rd 16:30 Carlisle [Vengeur De 26.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -12.1
Guye
Each Way 3rd 14:20 Carlisle |Gatacre Street 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -10.1
Each Way 2nd 16:45 Taunton |Canastero 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -8.1
Each Way 2nd 15:40 Taunton |Shoal Bay 9.40 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -7.1
Each Way 2nd 14:40 Taunton |Ask Robin 6.50 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 -5.1
Each Way 2nd 14:30 Gardens of 17.00 2.00 Loss 21 -2.00 -3.1
Leopardstown |Babylon




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 2nd 13:25 Wolf Prince 19.00 2.00 Win 2 2.60 -1.1
Leopardstown
Each Way 1st 18:45 Kempton |The Pinto Kid 9.80 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -3.7
Each Way 1st 16:33 Solwara One 29.00 1.00 Win 2 2.30 -1.7
\Wetherby
Each Way 1st 15:35 Sandown|Crievehill 25.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -4
Each Way 1st 15:00 Sandown|Golan Fortune 17.50 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 -4
Each Way 1st 14:05 For Three 21.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -3
Musselburgh
Each Way 1st 13:31 Federici 21.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 -3
Musselburgh
E/W Double 1st 1.00 Loss -1.00 -1
14:05 For Three 21.00
Musselburgh
13:31 Federici 21.00 PU
Musselburgh

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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